

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9755 OF 2011

KULBIR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA  
(appln. for impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/11/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs Shiel Sethi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in the application returnable after four weeks.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Indu Bala Kapur ] |  
|Court Master | |Court Master |