

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9760 OF 2011

KISHAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQU. COLLECTOR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 07/11/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs Shiel Sethi,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

For Applicant (s) Mr. M.L. Sharma (N/P)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears to press this application for impleadment. List the application before the Regular Bench in due course.

|(S.K. Rakheja)  
|Court Master| |(Veena Khera)  
| |Court Master

|